
Football 5-a-side
Futebol de 5

Men
Masculino

Preliminaries Pool B
Primeira fase, grupo B

Match Report
Relatório da partida

SUN 11 SEP 2016
Start Time: 11:00

Olympic Tennis Centre, Rio de Janeiro
Centro Olímpico de Tênis

Match 6 Attendance: 2,374

FBM400B03_73 2.0 Report Created  SUN 11 SEP 2016 12:43

ARG vs ESP
1 : 0 (0 : 0)

Match Officials:
Referee: MORGADO Lucio (BRA)
2nd Referee: JUNG Christian (GER)
3rd Referee: CARCOUET Francois (FRA)

Timekeeper: GLOCK Ieda (BRA)

Goals Scored:
VELIZ Nicolas (ARG) 29'

ARG - Argentina

[1] LENCINA Dario (GK)
[2] DELDO Angel (+33' , -32')
[3] ACCARDI Federico (+26' HT, -18')
[4] PADILLA Froilan
[15] ESPINILLO Maximiliano (+21' , -14')

Substitutes:
[5] VELO Silvio (C) (+14' , -21')
[8] RODRIGUEZ Lucas (+24' , -26' HT)
[10] PERALTA David (+18' , -24')
[11] VELIZ Nicolas (+26' HT, -38')
[12] MULECK German (GK)

ESP - Spain

[1] GUTIERREZ  Pedro (GK)
[6] ACOSTA Adolfo (+19' , -17')
[8] MUNOZ Javier (+21' , -19')
[10] EL HADDAOUI Youssef
[11] ROSADO Marcelo (C) (+26' HT, -11')

Substitutes:
[3] GIERA Jose Luis (+11' , -21')
[4] LOPEZ Ivan
[5] GARRIDO Carmelo
[9] ALAMAR Sergio (+17' , -25')
[12] RODRIGUEZ Sergio (GK)

Guide: Guide:
[G] MARQUEZ German [G] BECERRA Miguel

Coach: Coach:DEMONTE Martin (ARG) CARRATALA Jose (ESP)

Cautions:
MUNOZ Javier (ESP) 35', EL HADDAOUI Youssef (ESP) 45', LENCINA Dario (ARG) 46', ACOSTA Adolfo (ESP) 49'.

Expulsions:
None.
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ARG - Argentina STATISTICS ESP - Spain
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls

Corner Kicks
Free Kicks

Penalty Kicks
Double Penalties

Own Goals:
Yellow Cards (Cautions)
Expulsions (2nd Yellow)
Red Cards (Expulsions)

Ball Possession
Actual Playing Time

Timeouts

23
13
3

12
9
0
1
0
1
0
0

64%
28
2

6
3

10
2
3
0
0
0
3
0
0

36%
16
2

ARG - Argentina

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK DP Fouls Cards
FC FS Y 2Y=R R

1 LENCINA Dario GK 50 1
2 DELDO Angel DF 49 1/4 1 4
3 ACCARDI Federico DF 42 1/1 2
4 PADILLA Froilan DF 50 4/6 0/1 2

15 ESPINILLO Maximiliano FW 29 4/8 1
Substitutes:

5 VELO Silvio (C) FW 9 1/2 1
8 RODRIGUEZ Lucas MF 3

10 PERALTA David MF 6 1
11 VELIZ Nicolas FW 12 1 2/2 1

Totals 1 13/23 0/1 3 10 1

ESP - Spain

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK DP Fouls Cards
FC FS Y 2Y=R R

1 GUTIERREZ  Pedro GK 50 1
6 ACOSTA Adolfo DF 33 2 1 1
8 MUNOZ Javier DF 48 3 1 1

10 EL HADDAOUI Youssef FW 50 2/5 3 1 1
11 ROSADO Marcelo (C) FW 24 1

Substitutes:
3 GIERA Jose Luis FW 29 1/1 1
9 ALAMAR Sergio FW 16

Totals 1 3/6 10 3 3

Legend:
(C) Captain -/+ PSO GK injured during PSO -nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card DF Defender DP Double Penalty FC Fouls Committed
FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward GA Goals Against GF Goals For
GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time MF Midfielder Min. Minutes Played
No. Shirt Number PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos. Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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